

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 3, 2024

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

## NATIONAL SKATING MONTH CELEBRATION AT PALISADES CENTER ICE RINK: FREE SKATE RENTALS, DJ SKATE PARTY, AND LEARN TO SKATE CLASSES

**WEST NYACK, N.Y. (January 2024):** Throughout January, the Palisades Center Ice Rink, located on Level Four of Palisades Center, celebrates National Skating Month, offering an array of ice skating events and opportunities for enthusiasts of all ages and skill levels.

Visitors can enjoy **free skate rentals** at every public skating session in January – a **\$5 savings** per visit. This initiative encourages more individuals to experience the joy of skating at Rockland County's premier ice rink.

Highlighting the celebration is the **DJ Skate Party** scheduled for **January 13 from 7:15 PM to 9:15 PM**. This event promises live music, giveaways, and an unforgettable skating experience with friends and family.

The Palisades Center Ice Rink also presents **free Learn to Skate classes** on **January 16 at 7:30 PM** and **January 20 at 12:30 PM**. Led by skilled instructors from the Palisades Center Ice Rink's esteemed Skate School, participants can learn in a **complimentary 25-minute class**, followed by an hour of free skating. Reservations for these classes are mandatory. Contact the Skate School at **845-232-1028** to make mandatory reservations for these classes.

"National Skating Month provides an excellent opportunity for the community to embrace ice skating," **said Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We're thrilled the

Palisades Center Ice Rink is offering these events and free classes and encourage everyone to join in the fun."

For a detailed schedule of public skating sessions and to stay updated on all National Skating Month events, visit <u>PalisadesCenterIceRink.com</u> or PalisadesCenter.com.

###

## **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, an ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, a comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

## About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.